
Trinity Lutheran School 
“Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of April 9, 2018 

Dress Code Meeting:  Every few years it is a good thing to review our dress code.  I would like parents to help 
give input into our dress code.  If you are interested, we will hold a dress code meeting on Monday, April 9, at 
7:00 PM.  All are welcome.  

Mary Bleckwehl Orders Due:  If you are ordering a book from Mary Bleckwehl, please return the order by 
Monday, April 9. 

Child Care Opening:  Stacy Sellnow, a congregational member of Trinity, has daycare openings for school age 
children this summer. If you are interested, give her a call at 873-2977 for more information. 

Trinity’s Website:  We thank Denis Ahearn for the many hours he put into designing and setting up Trinity’s 
new Website.  Please visit it soon at www.school.trinitybelleplaine.org and let us (Denis Ahearn or Dan 
Whitney) know if there’s anything else you’d like to see included.   
 
Mission Collection at Chapel last week:  $ 14.23 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
 
Sun., Apr. 8: Junior Choir sings “This Joyful Eastertide” during the church service at 9:00 am 
  Robotics Club meets after the church service. 
Mon., Apr. 9: Dress Code meeting at 7:00 pm  
Tue., Apr. 10: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 

BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm 
Wed., Apr. 11: Author Mary Bleckwehl visits Trinity. 
  Hot Lunch:  Pancakes, Sausage, Fruit, Yogurt 
Thur., Apr. 12: State-wide Tornado Drill 
  Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Sat., Apr. 14: Robotics Club meets at 8:00 am 
 
Looking Ahead 
 
Tue., Apr 17: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Wed., Apr. 18:  Combined Spelling Bee at 5:00 pm 
  Hot Lunch: Spaghetti, Salad, Fruit, Dessert 
Thur., Apr. 19: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., Apr. 20: Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home. 
  Bowling Meet at 6:00 pm 
Sat., Apr. 21:  Twin Cities Fine Arts Fair 
Sun., Apr. 22:    Grades K – 2 sing during the church service at 9:00 am.  

Kindergarteners provide for/serve at Coffee Hour. 
Mon., Apr. 23:   7th & 8th Grade Field Trip to Camp Phillip 
Tue., Apr. 24: 7th & 8th Grade Field Trip to Camp Phillip 
  Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Wed., Apr. 25: 7th & 8th Grade Field Trip to Camp Phillip 
  Hot Lunch:  Chicken Nuggets, Mashed Potatoes, Green Beans, Fruit, Dessert 
Thur., Apr. 26: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., Apr. 27: Hot Lunch:  Domino’s Cheese Pizza, Carrots, Fruit, Dessert 



Sat., Apr. 28: Bowling Meet at 11:30 am  
Sun., Apr. 29: Grades 6 – 8 sing “He Rose” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
  Highway Clean-up Day 
  STIC Spaghetti Supper 
Mon., Apr. 30 – May 4:  NWEA MAP Testing for Grades 3 – 8 
Tue., May 1: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Thur., May 3: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., May 4: TCGSL Track Meet 
  Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home. 
Sat., May 5: Bowling Meet at 11:30 am 
Sun., May 6: Grades 3-5 sing “Christ is Risen, Sing Alleluia” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
  Grades 5 & 6 provide for/serve at Coffee Hour.     
Tue., May 8: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm 
Thur., May 10: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., May 11:   Family Fun Night at 7:00 pm 
Sat., May 12: Bowling Meet at 12:30 pm 
Sun., May 13: Happy Mother’s Day! 
  Robotics Club meets at 11:45 am. 
Tue., May 15: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Wed., May 16:   Confirmation Examination at 7:00 pm 
Thur., May 17: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., May 18: Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home. 
Sat., May 19: Bowling Meet at 11:00 am 
Sun., May 20: Confirmation during the church service at 9:00 am. 
  Junior Choir sings “Think on These Things”. 
Thur., May 24: Trinity’s Track & Field Day 
  Last Day for PK3 
Fri., May 25: Last Day for PK4 
Mon., May 28:  NO SCHOOL – Memorial Day 
Tue., May 29: PTO Meeting at 6:30 pm 
Thur., May 31: Last Day of School – Noon Dismissal 
  End of 4th Quarter 
Fri., June 1: Teachers’ Workshop 

8th Grade Banquet 
Sun., June 3: Graduation Sunday 
  Pre-K – Grade 8 sing “I Will Praise You, O Lord” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
Sun., June 10: Farewell Potluck for Mr. Henning and Mrs. Lee, following the 9:00 am church service 
Sun., July 15: Retirement Farewell for Mrs. Bratsch, following the 9:00 am church service 


